
made since the last update are indicated

THE FRIGHTENERS

Continental SF Association Meeting

Clam Chowder Rehearsal

CONTACT

Program Items Canceled
Autographing - J. Michael Straczynski (Fri., 4pm, Dealers' Room).
Autographing - Jody Lynn Nye (Sat., Noon, Dealers’ Room).
Autographing - David Brin (Sat., 2pm, Dealers’ Room).
Autographing - Robert Jordan (Sat., 5pm, Dealers’ Room).
Slide Show - Chris Moore (Sun, 1 lam, 345)

343
11:00 AM
327
330
331
332
336 
337/338

Dealer’s Room Table A 
Dealer's Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Fan Lounge

Marriott Salon E
Marriott Salon F
12:00 PM
327
330
331
332

Program Items Rescheduled
Autographing - Mandy Slater. Took place Thur (formerly Sat, 1pm)
♦Life Under the Ice: The Possibilities of Life on Europa. Now Fri, 1 lam, 
(NEED ROOM] (formerly Wed, 3pm)
*Mask Making & Theatrics, Pt. 3 (Kids) (Fri, 2pm). Changed to room 349A 
(formerly 350)
New Writers Beware: Writers’ Scams. Now Fri, 4pm, 347 (formerly 10am) 
*UnicycIing and the Brain (Kids) Now Fri 4pm, 350 (formerly 5pm) 
*Filking (Kids). Now Fri 5pm, 350 (formerly 5;30pm)
Weather Forcasting (Kids). Now Sat 1pm, 350 (formerly 2pm) 
*SF Trivia Contest (Final) (Sat, 2pm, 332). Extend to two hours. 
Mr. Polymer (Kids). Now Sat 2pm, 350 (formerly 1pm) 
DAW Books. Now Sat 3pm, 345 (formerly Thur 5pm)
Fandom Around the World. Now Sat, 4pm, Room 347 (formerly Fri, 6pm) 
Autographing - Joe Haldeman. Now Sat, 5pm, Dealers’ Room Table B (formerly 
Fri, 1pm)
Reading - George R. R. Martin. Now Sat 6pm, 345 (formerly Sun, 10am) 
♦Reading - Rosemary Edghill. Now Sun, 1pm, 344 (formerly 1 lam) 
Autographing - Jacqueline Lichtenberg. Now Sun, 1 lam, Dealers’ Room Table 
B (formerly Sat, 5pm)
Autographing - Karen E. Taylor. Now Sun, 1 lam, Dealers’ Room Table B 
(formerly Thur, 3pm)
Autographing - Greg Bear. Now Sun, Noon, Dealers’ Room Table A (formerly 
Thur, 4pm)

Program Participants Changed (since Wednesday, 9pm) 
Introduction to Fandom (Fri, 10am, 336). Delete Richard Lynch. 
Tales from the Tech Shop (Fri, Noon, 331). Add Jordin Kare.
Literary Hard SF: Is This an Oxymoron? (Fri, 2pm, 330). Add Patrick 
O’Leary.
Legal Systems of the Future (Fri, 2pm, 336). Add Pat MacEwan.
The Nature of Creativity (Fri, 6pn, 336). Add Martha Soukup and Eric M. Van. 
Remove Jack Dann.
I Didn’t Write That! (Sat, Noon, 336). Remove Fred Pohl.
New NASA Initiatives for the 21Jt Century (Sat, Noon, 337). Remove Les 
Johnson.
Art into Fiction (Sat, Noon, 345). Remove Melanie Rawn.
Oceans: The Real Next Frontier (Sat, 2pm, 344). Add Pat MacEwan.
Fandom Around the World (Sat, 4pm, 347). Add Tai Kan, Mo Shuging, Qin Li. 
Transplant Technology: Miracles or Organlegging (Sat, 5pm, 343). Add Jay 
Kay Klein.
The Kirk Poland Memorial Bad Prose Competition (Sat, 8pm, Omni Carroll). 
Remove Ginjer Buchanon and add Rosemary Kirkstein
Future of Kids Books (Kids) (Sun, 1 lam, 350). Remove Linda Stuckey. 
What Games for Kids will be Like in the Futur e (Kids) (Sun, 2pm, 350). 
Remove Steve Jackson.

Program Participants Not Attending
Bucconeer Special Guest J. Michael Straczynski, Julia Andersen, William Fawcett, 
Barry Gold, Lee Gold, Robert Jordan, Jody Lynn Nye, Jerry Poumelle, Kristine 
Kathryn Rusch, Dean Wesley Smith, Dick Smith, Leah Smith, and Vemor Vinge.

9:00 AM 
Concert Space
10:00 AM 
327 
330

Program Items added
Cherokee Magic (Kids) (Fri, 1pm, 348)
♦Knots, Bends, Hitches, and a Story (Kids) (Fri, 2pm, 350)
Storytelling (Kids) (Fri, 3pm, 348)
♦Autographing - Howard Hendrix (Fri, 4pm, Dealers’ Room Table C) 
♦Oneg Shabbot (Kids) (Fri, 5:30,350)
Contact: Cultures of the Imagination (Sat, 2pm, 347)
Pirates of Fenzancc (Sat, 3pm, Hilton Calvert Ballroom)
Reading - S. M. Stirling (Sat, 7pm, 346)
Interplanetary Internets (Sun, 10am, 336) Vint Cerf, the father of the Internet, 
talks about the potential for extending computer networks to other planets.
Reading - Jane Fancher (Sun, 10am, 344)
Reading - George R.R. Martin (Sun, 10am, 344)
Autographing - John Norman (Sun, 1 lam, Dealers’ Room Table A)
Reading - Rosemary Edghill (Sun, 1 lam, 344)
Autographing - Jennifer Roberson (Sun, Noon, Dealers’ Room Table B)
Autographing - Larry Niven (Sun, 1pm, Dealers’ Room Table A)

8:30 AM 
Marriott

343
344
345
346
347
349A
349B
350
Charles
Hilton Baltimore Theatre

337/338344
345
346
349A
350
Concert Space

336
337/338
344
345
346
347
Concert Space

Dealer’s Room Table A 
Dealer’s Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Marriott Salon B 
Marriott Salon C 
Omni International D
12:45 PM
Omni international A/B/C
1:00 PM
327
330
331
332
336
337/338

339/340/341/342
Show

Intro to Fandom
Nanotechnology: Destiny or Bunk?
SF Audio Drama from Golden Age to 
the Internet
WSFS Business Meeting

Lafayette
Marriott Salon B
Marriott Salon C
Omni International A/B/C
10:00 AM
336
337/338
339/340/341/342

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo
SF Poetry
Sing Filk Around the World
Killing Off Characters
Large Group Costume Presentations
From Uhura to Ivanova: Women in SF
TV
Michael Whelan Guest of Honor Slide

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
Daily Gripe Session 
Tales from the Tech Shop 
It’s all SF: Science Fiction/Southem
Fiction
First Contact
Women Who Write Hard SF 
Reading, Writing, and SF 
The Rise of New SF Magazines 
Reading
Vacu-Form Demo
Concert - Roger Burton West, Chris 
Croughton
Autograph
Autograph
Autograph
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch
DEATH RACE 2000 - Rated R

listed here, but to see changes to item participants that were changed before Wed at 9pm, you’ll have to check earlier updates. Changes

Friday, August 07,1998 (Complete Schedule)
12:15 AM
Omni International A/B/C

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo
Watercolor Demo
Anime 101
SF Trivia Contest (Heat 3)
A Day in an Editor's Life
Life Under the Ice: Possibilities on
Europa
Getting There From Here 
Using SF to Teach Science 
Avon Books
Reading
Cartooning w/ Pencil & Pen
Spectroscopy for Kids
Costuming: Getting Your Group On & 
Off Stage

Autograph
Autograph
Autograph
Joe, Gay, and Rusty's Excellent
Adventure
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo
Genre Twisting - Romance Under the 
Stars
WSFS Meeting
Keynote Panel: SF and Education
Stephen Hickman Slide Show 
Reading
Foam Carving for Costumers
Stamp Collecting
Mural Painting (2 hrs)
Martial Arts Workshop
Writers Workshop 7
Neon Genesis Evangelion Episodes 
1-6
Writers Workshop 8
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch
STRANGE DAYS

Program Update Issue Number 3: Friday Morning Edition
(Incorporating changes to Thursday, 9pm. Next edition expected Saturday morning.) . .

This is a cumulative list of all added, deleted, or rescheduled items plus a list of new changes to program participants. In other words, all nrwlate nrf» jnf]irated
arel
with an asterisk (“♦”).



Friday (complete schedule - continued)

343

345

350

On eg Shabbot

337/338

Storytelling for Pirate Apprentices

MUPPET TREASURE ISLAND

Short Films

Omni International DOmni International A/B/C

Star Trek: The State of the Franchise

MR. VAMPIRE

The Future of Erotica and Pornography

SF Poetry Slam
BIG TROUBLE IN LITTLE CHINA343

346
347

2:00 PM
327
330
331
336
346
347
348
349A
349B

2:00 PM 
332

343
345
350
2:30 PM 
348
3:00 PM
327
331
332
336
337/338339/340/341/342
343344
345
346
347
349A

3:30 PM 
348

4:00 PM
327
330
331
332
336 
337/338

345346

5:00 PM
327
332
336

5:00 PM330
331
343
347

5:30 PM 
350
6:00 PM
327
330
331

7:00 PM
327
332 
337/338 
346

Mencken
Omni International A/B/C

Hugo Awards (internal listing) 
Hugo Awards

336
337/338
339/340/341/342
345
346
Omni International A/B/C
Omni International D

7:45 PM
Omni International A/B/C

8:30 PM
Hilton Baltimore Theatre

9:00 PM
Carroll
Poe

11:00 PM 
Carroll
11:45 PM
Omni International D
11:59 PM 
Carroll

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
Alien Artifact Identification 
3D Art 
Reading

Neon Genesis Evangelion Episodes 
19-26

1:30 PM
344
Hilton Baltimore Theatre

350
Concert Space
Dealer's Room Table A 
Dealer's Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Marriott Salon E 
Marriott Salon F

344
345
346
348
349B
Concert Space
Dealer’s Room Table A
Dealer's Room Table B 
Hilton Baltimore Theatre

8:00 PM
Carroll
Mencken

8:00 PM
Hall E
Hall E

9:30 PM
Omni International A/B/C
10:00 PM
Carroll
Omni International A/B/C

Military SF Every 100 Years
Hugo Dramatic Presentation Award 
Winner
DUEL TO THE DEATH

Gays in Media SF: From High Camp 
to Gay Integration
Dinosaurs. The Latest Info You Won’t
Find in Books
Cliches of Fantasy
Baen Books
Knots, bends, hitches, and a story

Flight Testing of Russian Shuttle 
Stan Rogers Jam

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
When I Was a Young Fan: Pros on 
Being Fans 
Historic Pirates
Musical Themes in SF & F
How Editors and Writers Cooperate 
Bucconeer Student Contest and 
Golden Duck Awards
B5: The SIXTH Season (What We 
Would Have Done)
Acc/Berkley Books 
Reading

349A
350
Charles
Concert Space
Dealer's Room Table A 
Dealer's Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Hall E
Lafayette
Marriott Salon E
Marriott Salon F

Calvert Ballroom 
Concert Space 
Dealer's Room Table A 
Dealer’s Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Fan Lounge 
Marriott Salon B 
Marriott Salon C 
Omni International D

Extrapolating Known Science into 
Science Fiction
The Ethical Dimensions of 
Contemporary Fantasy 
Reading
Designing the Ideal City: Image and
Reality
Mask Making & Theatrics Pt 2
Killer Asteroids
Writers Workshop 9
Concert - Gary McGath
Autograph
Autograph
Autograph
Hugo Rehearsals
Waters Workshop 10
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
Literary Hard SF: Is This an 
Oxymoron?
Costuming Without Sewing 
Legal Systems of the Future 
Reading
The X-Files: SF or Paranoid Fantasy? 
Reading for Young Pirates 
Mask Making & Theatrics Pt 3 
Creature Making for Pirate 
Apprentices (2 hrs) 
Regency Dance
Analog Mafia Ragtime Band Setup 
Autograph
Autograph
Autograph
Guided Tour of the Fan Exhibits 
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch
MOON WARRIORS

"Fast and Fun” Game Demo 
Strange Attractions: An Anthology 
Based on Dark Carnival 
Mayhem in Media
What Will the Aliens Really Look 
Cover Trends
Combined Charity Auction
Swords Into Plowshares
Filk Concert: Singing About Space 
Early Fandom Slide Show 
Reading
Modernism and SF
Rock and Roll - Geology of the 
Planets
Tumbling and Other Cool Moves 
Analog M.A.F.I.A. Ragtime Band 
Autograph
Autograph
Autograph
Kaffeeklatsch
Kaffeeklatsch

Improv Acting and Writing for 
Apprentice Pirates
THE FIFTH ELEMENT

347
349A
349B
350
350
Charles
Concert Space
Dealer’s Room Table A 
Dealer's Room Table B 
Dealer's Room Table C 
Lafayette
Marriott Salon B 
Marriott Salon C
Omni International D

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
Religion & SF Fandom
What Areas of Science Are Ripe for 
SF?
Where Do We Go From Here?
Jael Slide Show
Reading
Reading for Young Pirates
Real Dinosaurs, Real Art
Concert - Clam Chowder
Autograph
Autograph
Neon Genesis Evangelion Episodes
13-18

"Fast and Fun" Game Demo 
Ridiculous Medicine in SF/F/H 
"Reboot" and Beyond: A New CGI 
Series
The Nature of Creativity 
Janny Wurts Slide Show 
Sidewise Awards Ceremony 
Small Press Artwork 
Reading
GATTACA
THE LATHE OF HEAVEN

Handling Unruly Players 
Open Costuming Sewing Bee

Speculative Fiction in the Classroom 
Neon Genesis Evangelion Episodes 
7-12

Bucky Balls
Judging - What Do They Look For, or 
How Can I Do It Better?
SF Roots
How to Care for and Preserve Your SF
Collectibles
Filking

New Writers Beware: Writers' Scams 
Buccaneer Basics (2 hrs) 
Silly Cartooning 
Unicycling & the Brain 
The Solar System Ballet 
Writers Workshop 11 
Concert - On the Mark
Autograph 
Autograph 
Autograph 
Writers Workshop 12 
Literary Tea 
Literary Tea 
Short Films


